
April 28, 2021 
 
WHEREAS, on September 11, 2019, City Council authorized (1) an acquisition contract 
for the purchase and installation of hardware and software for a video surveillance camera 
system in an amount not to exceed $14,077,144.30; and (2) a five-year service contract 
for maintenance and support of the video surveillance camera system in an estimated 
amount of $2,250,8111.08 with Sigma Surveillance, Inc. dba STS360 in a total estimated 
amount of $16,327,955.38, by Resolution No. 19-1407. 
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 
SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental 
Agreement No. 1 to (1) convert the service contract from an indefinite delivery, indefinite 
quantity agreement to a fixed price, not to exceed contract of $16,327,955.38; and (2) 
reallocate funding within the contract from camera purchases to pay for services required 
for the expansion of the video surveillance camera system to be known as the Real-Time 
Crime Center with Sigma Surveillance, Inc. dba STS360 (VS0000009377), approved as 
to form by the City Attorney, at no cost to the City. 
 
SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to reallocate 
disbursements of $1,457,109.25 within the existing contract for the purchase and 
installation of hardware, software, and maintenance for a video surveillance camera 
system with Sigma Surveillance, Inc. dba STS360 in accordance with Service Contract 
No. DSV-2019-0009707. 
  
SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly 
so resolved. 
 


